502507608 09/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey R. Ganiere	09/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GANIERE INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	330 N. Spring Boulevard	
City:	Tarpon Springs	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34689	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6676359
Patent Number:	6390757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034487782

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-448-1770

Email: gipple.hale@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: John S. Hale

Address Line 1: 6665-A Old Dominion Drive
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L-7837
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John S. Hale
Signature:	/John S. Hale/
Date:	09/24/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=L-7837.PatentAssignment.signed#page1.tif source=L-7837.PatentAssignment.signed#page2.tif

OP \$80.00 66

PATENT REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0617 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEFFREY R. GANIERE (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), depose and

say that I am a citizen of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, whose address is 330 N. Spring

Boulevard, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689, and is the listed owner in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office by a recorded assignment, dated August 28, 2013, Reel 031098, Frame 0161, of

certain new and useful improvements in a lift and baggage ramp identified as U.S. Patent Number

6,676,359, issued January 13, 2004 and entitled LIFT AND BAGGAGE RAMP, (the '359 Patent);

and of certain new and useful improvements in a baggage slide identified as U.S. Patent Number

6,390,757, issued May 21, 2002 and entitled BAGGAGE slide (the '757 Patent); and

WHEREAS, GANIERE INNOVATIONS, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), a

limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a principal place

of business at 330 N. Spring Boulevard, Tarpon Springs, Florida 34689, is desirous of acquiring

JEFFREY R. GANIERE's entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to

the said '359 and '757 U.S. Letters Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of five dollars (\$5.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby restates and

does hereby confirm that he has sold and assigned to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

any and all rights including his entire right, title, and interest in and to the said inventions and in and

to the said '359 and '757 Patents including the right to sue for past infringement, and reissues,

substitutions and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner

of Patents to issue all such reissues, substitutions and extensions for said inventions, or patents

resulting therefrom insofar as his interest is concerned, to the said Assignee of his entire right, title,

ŝ

PATENT REEL: 031271 FRAME: 0618 and interest.

Assignor hereby further agrees that he will sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to maintain and/or obtain proper patent protection for said inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal this 1714 day of SEPTEMBEVL
2013.

JÉFFREY R. GANIERÉ

2